103076634

Attorney Docket Number 060944-5093

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original	documents of copy thereof.	32		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jin Mo PARK	Name: <u>Hyundai Motor Company</u>	112967		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	Address: 231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Seoul Republic of Korea			
☑ Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea			
Other	1			
Execution Date: August 25, 2005				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	a date of the application is: August 25, 2005			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes ℤ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
Palo Alto, California 94306	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310			
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.		ginal		
Thomas D. Kohler 32,797	5 D. Kole August 25, 2005			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

00000056 500310 09/07/2005 ECDOPER

11213474

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

1-SF/7277343.1

PATENT REEL: 016947 FRAME: 0533

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

2

				ASSIGNME	NT			
Gwache United S	on-city, Gyunggi-c	ARK, JIN MO, do, Korea, is the	ASSIGNOR, of the	citizen of Kore e invention in	a, residing at Jug for which I have	ong 7-danji Apt. executed an app	. 732-501, 49, Burim-dorplication for a Patent of the	ng, the
⊠ whi	ch is executed on	August 25,	2005	□even date	nerewith or			
⊠ whi	ch is identified by	Morgan, Lewis	& Bockius LLP	docket no 060	944-5093		•	=
□ whi	ch was filed on, A	application No.						
(Ap	plication number,	DAI MOTOR O	filedOMPANY of	_) the filing dat 231, Yangjae	e and application i dong, Seocho-kt	number of said ar 1. Seoul, Korea,	sert here in parentheses oplication when known. ASSIGNEE is desirous	of
HYD	RAULIC CONTE	ROL SYSTEM	OF 7-SPEED) AUTOMATIC	TRANSMISSI	ON FOR VEHI	CLE	
these pre- entire rig continua applicati which m such app of the U domestic includin	ation, the receipt of sents do hereby see that, title and interstions thereof, and ons for industrial and hereafter be fill illustrions and the remited States, the Leaws of the count	of which is herebell, assign, transfest in, to and unall Patents of the property protected for said investight to claim for international Contry in which anyon, patents, utilitiassign, transfer in the control of the	y acknowledgeder and set over, der the said inversition, including, intion in any country the same the prevention for the such application by models, inversity models, inversity and set oversity models, inversity models, inversi	d, I, the said AS unto the said A rention, and the which may be, without limits untry or countriority rights der Protection of In is filed, as mantors' certificate	SIGNOR, have so SSIGNEE, its successful United State granted thereon artion, all applicati ies foreign to the ived from said Un industrial Property y be applicable; are and designs who	old, assigned, tran- cessors, legal repress application and and all reissues are ons for patents, United States, to ited States applicated, or any other intended and all forms of in ich may be grant	and other good and valual asferred and set over, and resentatives and assigns, of all divisions, renewals a dextensions thereof; and utility models, and design gether with the right to feation under the Patent Laternational agreement or idustrial property protection of the said invention in a	by our and all ans file ws the
protection	itry or countries fo	oreign to the Un as aforesaid, to	ited States, who issue the same	se duty it is to	issue patents or o	ther evidence or	d States, and any Official forms of industrial proper resentatives and assigns,	rty
executed	AND I HEREBY				convey the entire	interest herein as	ssigned, and that I have r	ıot
execute	tatives and assigns all divisional, con ASSIGNEE, its s	s, any facts knov tinuing, reissue :	vn to us respect and foreign app	ing said invent lications, make	on, and testify in all rightful oaths,	any legal proceed, and generally de	NEE, its successors, legding, sign all lawful pape of everything possible to a sign for said invention in	rs, aid
•	IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereun	to set our hands an	d seals the day and	l year set opposite our	r respective signature	es.	
Date	August 25		_, 2005	PARK, JIN MO	Jammo	Pork	Ls.	
State of)) SS.:						
County of	Котеа)						
	On	. 2005	before me,	actoru evidence to	Notary	Public, personally ap	ppearedibed to the within instrument a	and a
		he/they executed th	e same in his/her/	their authorized of	apacity(ies), and that		gnature(s) on the instrument	
	WITNESS my har	-						

PATENT REEL: 016947 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 08/25/2005